FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-31-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101369455

710 HAY -4 PH 2: 50

٧ <i>I</i>		ON FORM COVER SHEET
Ĭ		MARKS ONLY
7	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
ĭ	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
	XX New	Assignment License
ر •	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
	Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #	Other
	Conveying Party	Security of delicinary and a comparing mention extended
		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Williamson-Dickie Manufactur	ring Company 07011998
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
	Other	
		I
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Texas
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufac	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufac	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufac	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 319 Lipscomb	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached cturing Company Texas 76104
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 319 Lipscomb Address (line 2) Fort Worth City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached cturing Company Texas
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 319 Lipscomb Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fort Worth	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cturing Company Texas State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 319 Lipscomb Address (line 2) Fort Worth City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cturing Company Texas Texas State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 319 Lipscomb Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fort Worth City Individual General Partnership XX Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cturing Company Texas Tip Code Zip Code Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 319 Lipscomb Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fort Worth City Individual General Partnership XX Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cturing Company Texas Texas State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Receiving Party Name Williamson-Dickie Manufact DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 319 Lipscomb Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fort Worth City Individual General Partnership XX Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cturing Company Texas Texas State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FC:481 FC:482

40.00 OP 775.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce		
Patent and Trademark Office		
TRADEMARK		

Domestic R	epresentative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number (81	7) 336-2400
Name	Jeffrey W. Storie,	Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Decker, Jones, McM	ackin, McClane, Hall, & Bates,	PC
Address (line 2)	500 Throckmorton,	Suite 2500	
Address (line 3)	Fort Worth, Texas	76102	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doos.	eument # 3
Trademark			Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
	demark Application Number		ation Number(s)
		2257192	2269292 1933795
		2261488	2090189 1905055
		2157450	1974127 1694561
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 32
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 815
	_	closed XX Deposit Account	
Deposit / (Enter for p	ACCOUNT Dayment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
To t	he best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any
	ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	e original document. Charges to deposit ac	ccount are autnorized, as
		Rosemany (White	5/4/2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Rec	
	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s) 1694560 1422964 1210656
	1566088 1416037 1192807
	1562336 1407750 0803952
	1462937 1428459 0723146
	1462937 1428459 0723146 1461059 1585749 0762128

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0764

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IKADEIWAKI	NO ONL!
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership Corporation Association
Other		
Citizensl	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if	f additional names of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	, [
Address (line 2)	, [
Address (line 3)		
Corpora Other		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Enter either ti		n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
		0612221
		0609638
1		1

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A Texas Corporation,

INTO

WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY A Delaware Corporation

WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 5th day of March, 1918, pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation incorporated on the 5th day of May, 1998, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 14th day of May, 1998, determined to and did merge itself into said WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation:

RESOLVED: that Board of Directors of the Corporation has determined that it is in the best interests of the Corporation and its shareholders that the Corporation merge with and into Williamson-Dickie Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to a Plan of Merger (the "Plan"), a copy of which is attached hereto, and that that Plan be approved by the shareholders of the Corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER: that the terms and conditions of the Plan are hereby approved, and the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to call a special meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation for the purpose of considering and voting on the Plan.

RESOLVED FURTHER: Should the shareholders approve the Plan in the manner required by law, the officers of the Corporation are authorized and directed to execute and file such documents, and to take such further action, as may be necessary to consummate the Plan.

FOURTH: That the proposed merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed, and acknowledged by this corporation and its shareholders in accordance with the laws of the

State of Texas.

STATE OF DELAWARE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FILED 09:00 AM 10/30/1998

981419018 - 2888934

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said WILLI Texas Corporation, has caused this Certific President, this th day of,	IAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a cate to be signed by PHILIP C. WILLIAMSON, its 1998.
	WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Texas Corporation
	By: Philip C. Williamson, President

3590,08000\12\148597

PLAN OF MERGER OF WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A TEXAS CORPORATION WITH AND INTO WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

This Plan of Merger ("Plan") is entered into by and between WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Texas Corporation ("W-D Texas") and WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation ("W-D Delaware").

- 1. A plan of merger of W-D Texas and W-D Delaware under the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act and Section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code is adopted as follows:
- (a) On the effective date as set forth in paragraph 2, W-D Texas will be merged into W-D Delaware, which shall be the surviving corporation. At that time, the existence of W-D Texas as a separate entity will cease, and W-D Delaware will succeed to all of the rights, title, and interest to all property owned by W-D Texas, without reversion or impairment, without any further act, and without any transfer or assignment having occurred, but subject to any existing liens or other encumbrances on the property. W-D Delaware will also assume all of the debts and obligations of W-D Texas, except as otherwise provided by law or contract, and only W-D Delaware will be liable for any debt or obligation.
- (b) W-D Delaware will carry on business with the assets of the parties to the merger as these corporations existed immediately before the merger.
- (c) Each shareholder of W-D Texas will surrender all shares of common stock of W-D Texas owned by such shareholder in exchange for an identical number of shares of common stock of W-D Delaware.
- (d) The 1,000 shares of W-D Delaware owned by W-D Texas immediately before the merger, which constitute all of the issued and outstanding shares of W-D Delaware, will be cancelled and will revert to the status of authorized but unissued shares.
- 2. The effective date of the merger shall be the date a Certificate of Ownership and Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 05/04/2000